


NLCS JEJU FEE POLICY AND
SCHEDULE 2023-24

APPLICATION FEE

KRW 400,000 Non-refundable
This is payable immediately upon receipt of a registration number.

REGISTRATION FEE

KRW 400,000 Non-refundable
This is only applicable to new students. Students are only required to pay the Registration Fee once when they join

NLCS Jeju.

ACCEPTANCE DEPOSlT(Amended December 8 2023)

KRW 5,000,000 Refundable
This is only applicable to new students and returning students. It will be refunded when the student graduates or

withdraws. For new students, refunds of acceptance deposits cannot be made upon cancellation of admission.

CAPITAL FEE
KRW 3,000,000 Non-refundable

This is only applicable to new students. Students are only required to pay the Capital Fee once when they join NLCS

Jeju. In case of a returning student, a flat rate discount of KRW 1.5million is applied.

BOARDING CAPITAL FEE

KRW 500,000 Non-refundable
This is only applicable to new boarders. Boarders are only required to pay the Boarding Capital Fee once when they join a

school boarding house.

TUITION FEE
Tuition Fee consists of both a KRW portion and USD portion.

Tuition Fee should be paid in both KRW and USD currencies. Tuition fee can either be paid in full or in instalments. There
is a 2.0% discount for lump-sum payment.




YEAR ANNUAL LUMP-SUM 1STINSTALMENT | 2ND INSTALMENT | 3RD INSTALMENT
GROUP (50%) (25%) (25%)
KRW USD KRW USD KRW USD KRW USD KRW USD
Junior
R) 19,134,220/ 11,088 | 18,751,530| 10,866 | 9,567,110 | 5,544 | 4,783,550 | 2,772 | 4,783,550 | 2,772
Junior
(Y1-Y6) 21,259,450 12,327 20,834,260| 12,080 | 10,629,720| 6,164 | 5,314,860 | 3,082 | 5,314,860 | 3,082
Middle
(Y7-Y9) 22,260,500/ 12,905 21,815,290| 12,647| 11,130,250, 6,453 | 5,565,120 | 3,226 | 5,565,120 | 3,226
Upper
(Y10-Y11) 25,311,720 14,669 | 24,805,480 14,376 | 12,655,860 7,335 | 6,327,930 | 3,667 | 6,327,930 | 3,667
Sixth Form
(Y12-Y13) 26,822,020 15,540 26,285,570| 15,229 13,411,010| 7,770 | 6,705,500 | 3,885 | 6,705,500 | 3,885
DUE DATE 23TH JUNE 23TH JUNE 3RD NOVEMBER 9TH FEBRUARY
2023 2023 2023 2024

* Note: The amount of payment of each instalment does not mean tuition of the term but means payment in 3

instalments.

* After due date, a reminder will be sent to parents. Parents who do not pay on receipt of this reminders risk their
child losing place at the school.

BOARDING FEE
The Boarding Fee consists of KRW only.

The Boarding Fee can either be paid in full or in three instalments. There is a 2.0% of discount if you choose the lump-sum

payment plan. Meals will be charged separately by the canteen operator.

If joining boarding before the start of a half term break, a student needs to pay for one term’s full boarding fees. If joining

boarding after the start of a half term break, 50% of one term’s full boarding fees will be charged. Payment method is the

same as the tuition fee.

Gfggp ANNUAL LUMP-SUM | 1STINSTALMENT | 2NDINSTALMENT | 3RDINSTALMENT
Junior
Weekly Boarder 11,812,290 11,576,040 3,937,036 3,937,036 3,938,217
(Y3-Y6)
Junior 13,781,020 13,505,390 4,593,214 4,593,214 4,594,592
(Y3-Y6)
Middle 15,950,380 15,631,370 5,316,262 5,316,262 5,317,857
(Y7-Y9)
Upper 15,950,380 15,631,370 5,316,262 5,316,262 5,317,857
(Y10-YI11)
Sixth Form 16,338,510 16,011,730 5,445,625 5,445,625 5,447,259
(Y12-Y13)
DUE DATE 23TH JUNE 23TH JUNE 3RD NOVEMBER 9TH FEBRUARY
2023 2023 2023 2024
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TEXTBOOK DEPOSIT
KRW 400,000 Refundable (one time payment)

Textbook Deposit will be refunded when a student leaves the school when all books are returned in good condition.

BUS SERVICE
KRW 3,388,000 (Annual fee)

All coach service fees are annual fees and must be paid in full at once.

Registrations for those wishing to use school bus service are available during term time, but the fees will be changed
depending on the start date. If a student wishes to use the service before the start of a half term break, a student’s needs
to pay for one term’s fee. If a student decides to use the service after a half term break, only 50% of one term’s fee will be

charged. When requesting a one-way trip, a 50% discounted fare is applied.

ANNUAL REVIEW

Fees are normally reviewed once per year.

MEALS

Invoices will be issued by the canteen operator.

EXPEDITIONS

There will be opportunities for field courses, educational visits, cultural visits, sporting and outdoor pursuits throughout

the year. If appropriate, costs will be billed as these events take place.

BRYANT / CCA FEES

Fees are issued per session, 3 times per year.

MUSIC FEES

Pre-payment invoices will be issued termly. Applications for music lessons not paid within the specified payment period

will be canceled.

OVERNIGHT ACCOMMODATION

Day students who wish to stay overnight are charged KRW 70,000 per night.
* Note: Meals will be charged separately by the canteen operator.

LATE PAYMENT

Simple interest may be charged on a day-to-day basis on fees which are unpaid. The rate of interest charged will be at up

to 1.5% per month which is a genuine pre-estimate of the cost to the School of a default.

COSTS

All costs incurred in the collection of unpaid fees including the School’s administrative costs and any costs and

disbursements paid to agents acting on behalf of the School shall be recoverable in full.



REFUND(Amended March 24 2021, December 8 2023)
Tuition / Boarding Refund

RATE DATE OF WITHDRAWAL NOTIFICATION
100.00% Before start of Academic year
66.67% Before start of term 2
33.33% Before start of term 3

School Bus Fee Refund

REFUND

DATE OF WITHDRAWAL NOTIFICATION

Full

Non-Refundable

Before the start of term (Based on application date)

After the start of term (Based on transferred date)

* Breaks between terms are included in the previous term.

EARLY TERMINATION / WITHDRAWAL PENALTY

Tuition Penalty

Must Provide one terms prior written notice or deduct Acceptance Deposit as penalty
* Ex: If leaving in term3, must provide notice to leave before end of term 1.

Boarding Penalty

Must provide one terms prior written notice or pay one term boarding fee as penalty
* Ex: If leaving in term3, must provide notice to leave before end of term 1.

SIBLING DISCOUNT

The school offers a sibling discount to those who currently have two or more children enrolled in the School.

Reception - Year 2
None
Year3-Year 13

6% of the Boarding Fee of each term will be discounted.

MIDTERM ENTRY

In cases of a mid-term entry, all fees (tuition, boarding and school bus fee) are invoiced based on the term a student joins

the school, with an option to pay in instalments. For the upcoming academic year, parents can choose whether to payin a

lump-sum payment or instalments.

ENTRANCE 1STINSTALMENT | 2ND INSTALMENT | 3RDINSTALMENT TOTAL
November 33.33% 25.00% 25.00% 83.33%
January 16.67% 25.00% 25.00% 06.67%
April 0.00% 8.33% 25.00% 33.33%

* Note: Please check the “Fee Collection Policy for mid-term students” on the school homepage for more information.
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